
ICAR 

ICAR- INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
REGIONAL STATION, KATRAIN (KULLU VALLEY) HP.-175129 

Phone: 01902-240124 Fax/ (0), 01902-241280(0), 01902-240110 
Website: www.iari.res.in, Email: head katrain@iari. res. in 

F. No. 3-1/23-24/ |664 

Name of Item Category 
Bid Number/ Date 

Bid End Date/ Time 

Bid Opening Date/ Time 

Date) 

PURCHASE OF TRACTOR THROUGH GEM PORTAL 

Estimated Tender Value 

Earnest Money to be deposited 

BID DOCUMENT FOR 

Deposit Money 

TRACTOR 

Bid Offer Validity (From End 90 (Days) 

Address for Communication 

GEM/2023/B/3951 524 
Dated: 13.09.2023 
29.09.2023 16:00:00 

29.09.2023 16:30:00 

Rs. 8,00,000/ 
Rs. 24,000/ 

Dated.3\ea.20R. 

Performance Security/ Security A sum equivalent to 5% of bid value 

EMD is to be submitted in the shape of Account Payee 
Demand Draft, Banker's Cheque in favour of Head, 
IARI, Regional Station, Katrain, Kullu Valley (HP.) 
payable at State Bank of India, Branch - Katrain 

Head, 
ICAR-IARI, Regional Station, Katrain, Kullu Valley, 
H.P. - 175129 

heç< ac, o Ho- 175129 



ICAR 

ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
REGIONAL STATION, KATRAIN (KULLU VALLEY) H.P, - 175129 

Phone: 01902-240124 Fax/ (0), 01902-241280(0), 01902-240110 
Website: www.iari.res.in, Email: head katrain@iari.res.in 

Technical specification for purchase of Tractor by the committee constituted vide Letter 
F. No. 3-1/23-24/1621-1624 dated 05.09.2023. 

1. Vehicle Emission Compliance= Bharat Stage Term - IIIA, Term-IV or higher 
2. Max Engine Power (HP) = 39.0 to 42 (HP) or higher 
3. Power Take off(PTO) type = Independent 
4. Maximum PTO Power (HP) = 35.0 HP to 40.1 or higher 
5. Operator Station=Open station, Close station without AC or higher 
6. Engine Aspiration System = Natural 
7. Engine Cooling System = Water Cooled 
8. Fuel Injection = Inline 
9. Tractor Transmission System = Sliding Mesh, Constant Mesh 
10. Type of Wheel Driver = Two Wheel Drive 

11. Drive Axle = Rear 

12. Type of Steering = Power Operated 
13. Tractor Brake = Oil Immersed Disc Brake 
14. Type of Clutch = Dry Clutch or higher 
15. Clutch Operation = Single, Double 
16. Warranty Time (Month) 24, 36,48,60 or higher 

Additional Specification Parameters: 
1. No of Cylinder =3 

2. Lifting Capacity= 1500Kg to 1700Kg or higher 
3. Tyre Size: Front 6.00x 16, Rear 13.6x28 
4. Fuel Type = Diesel 
5. Fuel Capacity = 40 to 60 Litres or higher 
6. Accessories = Front Bumper, Drawbar, Wagon Hitch, Tow Hook, Canopy, Canopy Holder, 

Toolkits and any applicable 

Dr. Mast Ram Dhiman 
Chairman/ Pr. Scientist 

7. Features = Finger Guard, Water Separator, PTO NSS, Mobile Charging Point with Mobile 
Holder and any applicable 

Dr. Raj Kumar 
Member/ Scientist 

1.A.R,!. Regional Station 
Katrain (Kullu Valley) H.P 

Dy No. 12\ 

Dr. Sandeep Kumar 
Member/ Scientist 

Approved 

Date 
Revelv? 

Head 

Signature of Indenter 
Sh. Bhagat Ram (T-4/ Tractor Driver) 

Smt. Kamla Devi Sharma 
Member/ AAO 



ICAR 

ICAR- INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
REGIONAL STATION, KATRAIN (KULLU VALLEY) H.P. - 175129 

Phone: 01902-240124 Fax/ (0), 01902-241280(0), 01902-240110 
Website: www.iari.res.in, Email: head katrain@iari.res.in 

Terms & Conditions for Bidder 

Income Tax returns for last 3 financial years (2020-2021, 2021-2022 & 2022-23) must be 
attached. 

GST registration certificate must be enclosed. 

The participating Company should have minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 25 Lakh 
for last 3 years (2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23) which should be reflected by submission of 
audited balance sheets. 

Participating company/firm should have at least 3 to 5 years experience for Tractor Sale and 

supply (Copy of supply order) for the same must be submitted. 

Full specifications of Tractor should be enclosed along with other documents on GeM Portal. 

Participating company, firm/ bidder must include Insurance, RTO Charges (Registration fee) 
and other statutory charges in the bid. 

LÀ.R,!. Regional ia:n 
Katrain Kullu Valiey P 

Dy No. 134 
Date Rt Revelvb Fi¿ N 

The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar proceedings should 
not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid. 

Bid not complying with the above condition are liable to be rejected. 

Dr. Mast Ram Dhiman 
Chairman/ Pr. Scientist 

The Head ICAR-IARI, Regional Station, Katrain, Kullu Valley, H.P. on the behalf of 
Director, ICAR-IARI, New Delhi reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bid either 
in full or in parts without assigning any reason. 

Dr. Raj Kumar 
Member/ Scientist 

Approved 

Head 

Signature of Indenter 

Dr. Sandeep Kumar Smt. Kamla Devi Sharma 
Member/ Scientist Member/ AAO 

Sh. Bhagat Ram (T-4/ Tractor Driver) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

